TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM585348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Audio Fidelity Communications, LLC		07/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVI-SPL, Inc.	
Street Address:	6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5071812	SHARE IT WITH THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4074815801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-481-5813

Imilvain@lathamluna.com Email:

Lori T. Milvain **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 111 N. Magnolia Ave., Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori T. Milvain
SIGNATURE:	/ltm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20200707_TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20200707 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Audio Fidelity Communications, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignor") having its principal place of business at 12820 West Creek Parkway, Suite M, Richmond, Virginia 23238 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: SHARE IT WITH THE WORLD, U.S. Registration No. 5071812 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, AVI-SPL, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee") having its principal place of business at 6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101, Tampa, Florida 33634 has merged with Assignor and is desirous of acquiring said registered Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and registration thereof, together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Trademark, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of the Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications, and title thereto, to record the Trademark and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Signed at Temps TL	this 7 day of July, 2020.	
• •	Audio Fidelity Communications, LLC	
	Ву	and the same of th
STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF HUSburry	Title: Strue Bergin & EVP	
The foregoing instrument was <u>EVP</u> personally known to me or [] who has t	s acknowledged before me this	day of July, 2020, by ations, LLC, who ist[-] as identification and
who did take an oath.		
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
		#GG 291932 **GG 291932 **GG 291932 **GG 291932 **GG 291932 **CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF THE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0490



कर्म के अनुकर्ण के मुक्ति है है है है है है कि कि मान में महिल्ला में अपने कि है कि

sages to the specific to the transfer of the countries of the design of the countries of t

ការស្រីស្រាធានដែលនៅស្រុមស្មែន ស៊ីស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រីសម្រើស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រីអូស៊ី មានអ្វីស្រ

ेक्षा अने संभव के लोक्स का जा कर के लोक के लोक के अने वाल के कि का आपूर्व कर है के लोक्स के लोक्स

S. 1867年 1967年 1968年 19

t valar og stille grenner og skrivet blegtiller i lightform for det og fra skrivet kalar (till fra skrivetiller) fra og till killet er for og fra till till for for skrivetiller skrivetiller killet killet er for skrivet og skrivetiller.

and the color of higher the transfer day of the city of the

්ය යට වැනි දැනි වන දෙනුන් පත්වන්ව වන සම්බන්ධ දිනිත්තිම දැනුන් පමණිකිමි. මෙන විධිමද දැනිවාමේ වාතුන්වේ වෙන මෙන් දෙනෙක් දුනුන්මුණම් රජයිත්තුවම නිවේධාරීම

Hanga transfer om at se skriver han ble skriver zam handlande.

新华、南美洲的一种,阿特拉斯尔

कार प्रात्ते, जात्र केंद्री केंद्रकार के लाहि

រ៉ូវសាកាល សាហ រួមមានស្ថានស្តីរ៉ូវីនៅ សេសស្តាធិបីកាស់ សេសមុ

पुराच्छा को दिल्लाको पुरस्कारी कर पर १५०० छ। असरी अनुसर्वा अनुसूर्व के निरुद्ध विदेशी कर १ वर्षी कर होती की



TRADEMARK REEL: 006993 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 07/08/2020